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Event 401 Girls 12 Yrs/Over 1500m Freestyle 
 
H-1 L 0 Elspeth Dumphy-Wraith 12  Matlock   
 L 1 Amelie Ratliff 13  Co Derby   
 L 2 Olivia Lee 13  Co Derby   
 L 3 Sophia Lewis 16  Co Derby   
 L 4 Livi Vickers 13  Long Eaton   
 L 5 Jessica Wass 15  Co Derby   
 L 6 Emily McHugh 15  Co Derby   
 L 7 Ella Ratliff 14  Co Derby   
 L 8 Isla Johnson 12  Ripley   
 
H-2 L 0 Daisy Tatlow-Turner 13  Chesterfield   
 L 1 Matilda Hase 16  Long Eaton   
 L 2 Poppy Mead 18  DerbyPhoenix   
 L 3 Lucy Cadden 19  Co Derby   
 L 4 Harriet Oxley 18  Repton   
 L 5 Hannah Hodgkiss 17  Repton   
 L 6 Adea Sollaku 14  Co Derby   
 L 7 Sophie Martin 16  Chesterfield   
 L 8 Kessie Webster 13  BelperMarlin   
 L 9 Eva Lemmon 15  DerbyPhoenix   

 
Event 402 Boys 10/14 Yrs 50m Breaststroke 

 
H-1 L 2 Samuel Morley-Smith 11  Swadlincote   
 L 3 Jonah Hawksworth 10  Co Derby   
 L 4 Aiden Jamieson 11  Repton    56.90  
 L 5 Freddie Dalton 10  Long Eaton   
 L 6 Connor Furnish 10  Long Eaton   
 
H-2 L 0 Ethan Buckley 11  BelperMarlin   
 L 1 Joshua Vind 11  Repton    53.78  
 L 2 Carter Fowkes 11  BelperMarlin    55.64  
 L 3 Reuben Canetti 12  Chesterfield   
 L 4 Dylan Taylor 12  Long Eaton   
 L 5 Flynn Clark 12  Ripley   
 L 6 Nicholas Crawford 12  Dronfield   
 L 7 Wiggy Harris 11  Matlock    54.21  
 L 8 Maxim Bocharnikov 11  Co Derby    54.81  
 L 9 Theo Colton 11  Rykneld   
 
H-3 L 0 Leo Hawkins 12  BelperMarlin   
 L 1 Arlo Hems Gilson 12  Repton   
 L 2 Samuel Doolin 12  Rykneld    47.59  
 L 3 Frederick Williams 11  Eckington    47.69  
 L 4 Harry John 13  Repton   
 L 5 Hector Cox 11  Repton    51.91  
 L 6 Tyler Shaw 12  Co Derby   
 L 7 Rocco Ambrosioni 12  Dronfield   
 L 8 Aden Van Hoorebeek 12  Eckington   
 L 9 James Garner 12  Buxton   
 
H-4 L 0 Ronnie Archer 13  Ilkeston   
 L 1 Toby Kirkham 12  Bakewell SC    47.79  
 L 2 Campbell Johnson 13  Buxton   
 L 3 Ethan Burch 13  Matlock   
 L 4 Archie Barrett 12  BelperMarlin    44.55  
 L 5 Ayrton Porter 12  Repton    44.60  
 L 6 Joshua Bayley 13  Etwall   
 L 7 Harry Taylor 13  Long Eaton   
 L 8 Oliver Knights 12  Chesterfield   
 L 9 Daniel Margiotta 13  Ashbourne   
 
H-5 L 0 Oliver Smith 11  Repton    44.38  
 L 1 Matthew Pegg 14  Etwall   
 L 2 Oliver Hadfield 14  Chesterfield   
 L 3 Darrens Millers 14  Repton    38.20  
 L 4 Eden Saint 13  BelperMarlin    34.40  
 L 5 Alex Bates 13  Chesterfield    37.11  
 L 6 Hayden Hudson 13  Chesterfield    38.62  
 L 7 William Dalton 14  Long Eaton   
 L 8 Toby Drayson 12  BelperMarlin    43.07  
 L 9 William Moore 12  Co Derby    48.65  
 
H-6 L 0 Benjamin Aston 12  Etwall    42.99  
 L 1 Cole Burke 13  BelperMarlin    41.03  
 L 2 Joseph Wright 14  Rykneld    37.98  
 L 3 Evan Johnson 14  Ripley    38.86  
 L 4 Zachary Drayson 14  BelperMarlin    34.71  
 L 5 Liam Lyons 14  BelperMarlin    35.97  
 L 6 Finlay Bird 13  Long Eaton    40.28  
 L 7 Benjamin Taylor 14  Long Eaton   
 L 8 Oscar Stevens 12  Chesterfield    41.40  
 L 9 Finley Jenkins 13  BelperMarlin   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
H-7 L 0 Rory McKeown 14  Ilkeston  
 L 1 Lucas Kimber 14  Ripley  
 L 2 George Cotton 13  Co Derby  
 L 3 Jacob Pemberton 14  Ripley    38.16 
 L 4 Jaden Leo 14  BelperMarlin    33.98 
 L 5 Joseph Lauda 14  Repton    34.11 
 L 6 Seth Hems Gillson 13  Repton    37.26 
 L 7 Zach Lambert 13  Repton    41.66 
 L 8 William Atkin 13  Ripley    43.08 
 L 9 David Smurawa 13  Rykneld  

 
Event 403 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke 

 
H-1 L 1 Jack Bainbridge 15  Chesterfield  
 L 2 Jai Dhillon 15  DerbyPhoenix  
 L 3 Carlos Sierra Villegas 15  Chesterfield  
 L 4 Benjamin Cami 15  Long Eaton  
 L 5 Antoni Maciejewski 15  Co Derby  
 L 6 Kieran McLoughlin 15  Ripley  
 L 7 Joseph Maskrey 15  BelperMarlin    39.16 
 
H-2 L 0 Haydn Simpkins 16  Etwall    38.63 
 L 1 Joshua Bestwick 23  DerbyPhoenix  
 L 2 Benjamin Kadoch 17  Etwall  
 L 3 Harry Aston 15  Etwall    37.82 
 L 4 Joseph Diacon 15  Dronfield    38.39 
 L 5 Matthew Diacon 17  Dronfield  
 L 6 Matthew Foreman 17  Buxton  
 L 7 Sam Knights 17  Chesterfield  
 L 8 Andrew Edgar 15  Chesterfield    37.68 
 L 9 George Quirie 15  Long Eaton  
 
H-3 L 0 Jake Hotham 18  Matlock  
 L 1 Harrison Grix-White 15  Spinkhill    35.59 
 L 2 Sam Macer 15  Repton    35.50 
 L 3 Brandon Hotham 19  Matlock  
 L 4 Dominic Bools 20  Repton    30.53 
 L 5 Jacob Hamblen 18  Etwall    31.52 
 L 6 Joshua Atterbury 17  Ripley    34.05 
 L 7 Rory Depledge 16  Dronfield  
 L 8 Quinn Coppen 15  Long Eaton    36.94 
 L 9 Jacob Helps 17  Repton  
 
H-4 L 0 Arron Simpson 16  Long Eaton  
 L 1 Charlie Jeanes 15  Repton    35.58 
 L 2 Marc Jourdain 16  Buxton    34.38 
 L 3 Cole Stevens 16  Chesterfield    33.68 
 L 4 Max Wass 20  Co Derby    30.87 
 L 5 George Whittle 17  Ripley    31.62 
 L 6 Archie Heron 17  Co Derby  
 L 7 Ryan Cornish 17  Buxton  
 L 8 Gye Whitlam 42  DerbyPhoenix  
 L 9 Sergei Kulev 16  Rykneld    37.71 
 
H-5 L 0 Harry Milne 15  Repton  
 L 1 Rory Burch 16  Matlock    36.15 
 L 2 N Miller-Walters 19  BelperMarlin  
 L 3 Oliver Gillott 17  Dronfield    33.19 
 L 4 Jack Blair 25  Chesterfield    29.58 
 L 5 Luke Witten 19  Long Eaton    31.46 
 L 6 Christopher Oliver 16  Long Eaton    33.81 
 L 7 Noah Van Hoorebeek 16  Eckington    34.30 
 L 8 Ewan Ascott 18  Long Eaton  
 L 9 James Duggan 16  Swadlincote    39.60 

 
Event 404 Girls 10/14 Yrs 200m Breaststroke 

 
H-1 L 0 Isla Barnett 11  Rykneld   :  .   
 L 1 Ruby Hill 11  Ilkeston   :  .   
 L 2 Georgina Hendry 12  Bakewell SC   :  .   
 L 3 Madeleine Diacon 12  Dronfield   :  .   
 L 4 Madeleine Heron 11  Co Derby   :  .   
 L 5 Ada Moorhouse 11  Co Derby   :  .   
 L 6 Isabel Gavin-Jones 12  Repton   :  .   
 L 7 Constance Brinkworth 11  Co Derby   :  .   
 L 8 Abigail Hawksworth 11  Swadlincote   :  .   
 
H-2 L 0 Amelia Sheil 11  Co Derby   :  .   
 L 1 Maisie Wilkes 13  Chesterfield   :  .   
 L 2 Molly Thompson 12  Repton   :  .   
 L 3 Daisy Anton 14  Ripley   :  .   
 L 4 Evie Hendry 14  Bakewell SC   :  .   
 L 5 Isabel Plummer 13  Long Eaton   :  .   
 L 6 Olivia Lee 13  Co Derby   :  .   
 L 7 Esmee Downes 13  Co Derby   :  .   
 L 8 Amelie Ratliff 13  Co Derby   :  .   
 L 9 Emily Edwards 11  Repton   :  .   
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H-3 L 0 Anwen Williams 13  Buxton   :  .    
 L 1 Lily Mae Glover 13  Repton   :  .    
 L 2 Niamh Dobbs 14  Chesterfield   :  .    
 L 3 Lydia Cordle 13  Repton   :  .    
 L 4 Jasmine Vaartjes 14  Repton   :  .    
 L 5 Amelia Denham 14  Chesterfield   :  .    
 L 6 Katy Wright 14  Co Derby   :  .    
 L 7 Olivia Pope 14  Buxton   :  .    
 L 8 Lillie Hambleton 14  Repton   :  .    
 L 9 Ruby Green 14  Chesterfield   :  .    

 
 

Event 405 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke 
 
H-1 L 0 Ellie Randall 15  Chesterfield  3:15.40  
 L 1 Isabella Margiotta 15  Ashbourne  3:13.30  
 L 2 Lois Gill 15  Rykneld  3:11.70  
 L 3 Eva Lemmon 15  DerbyPhoenix  3:10.00  
 L 4 Isobel Holmes 15  Chesterfield  3:03.30  
 L 5 Isla Perry-Taylor 16  BelperMarlin  3:07.60  
 L 6 Eleanor Torpey 19  Ashbourne  3:11.70  
 L 7 Millie Cadden 16  Co Derby  3:11.80  
 L 8 Scarlett Sampson 15  Eckington  3:15.30  
 L 9 Chloe Montgomery-White15  Buxton  3:16.20  
 
H-2 L 0 Isabelle Kimber 16  Ripley  3:01.30  
 L 1 Kt Taylor 17  Chesterfield  2:57.60  
 L 2 Ashleigh Green 17  Repton  2:49.50  
 L 3 Eleanor Broughton 17  Repton  2:43.50  
 L 4 Holly Robinson 18  Repton  2:41.31  
 L 5 Mabel Walker 16  Repton  2:43.10  
 L 6 Connie Rennard 15  Repton  2:49.20  
 L 7 Poppy Mathias 17  Repton  2:51.30  
 L 8 Sophie Martin 16  Chesterfield  2:57.90  
 L 9 Alice Green 15  Swadlincote  3:01.50  

 
Event 406 Boys 10/11 Yrs 50m Breaststroke 

Final 
H-2 L 1 Carter Fowkes 11  BelperMarlin    55.64  
 L 2 Wiggy Harris 11  Matlock    54.21  
 L 3 Hector Cox 11  Repton    51.91  
 L 4 Oliver Smith 11  Repton    44.38  
 L 5 Frederick Williams 11  Eckington    47.69  
 L 6 Joshua Vind 11  Repton    53.78  
 L 7 Maxim Bocharnikov 11  Co Derby    54.81  
 L 8 Aiden Jamieson 11  Repton    56.90  

 
Event 407 Boys 12 Yrs 50m Breaststroke 

Final 
H-2 L 1 Toby Kirkham 12  Bakewell SC    47.79  
 L 2 Ayrton Porter 12  Repton    44.60  
 L 3 Toby Drayson 12  BelperMarlin    43.07  
 L 4 Oscar Stevens 12  Chesterfield    41.40  
 L 5 Benjamin Aston 12  Etwall    42.99  
 L 6 Archie Barrett 12  BelperMarlin    44.55  
 L 7 Samuel Doolin 12  Rykneld    47.59  
 L 8 William Moore 12  Co Derby    48.65  

 
Event 408 Boys 13 Yrs 50m Breaststroke 

Final 
H-2 L 1 Zach Lambert 13  Repton    41.66  
 L 2 Finlay Bird 13  Long Eaton    40.28  
 L 3 Seth Hems Gillson 13  Repton    37.26  
 L 4 Eden Saint 13  BelperMarlin    34.40  
 L 5 Alex Bates 13  Chesterfield    37.11  
 L 6 Hayden Hudson 13  Chesterfield    38.62  
 L 7 Cole Burke 13  BelperMarlin    41.03  
 L 8 William Atkin 13  Ripley    43.08  

 
Event 409 Boys 14 Yrs 50m Breaststroke 

Final 
H-2 L 1 Darrens Millers 14  Repton    38.20  
 L 2 Joseph Wright 14  Rykneld    37.98  
 L 3 Zachary Drayson 14  BelperMarlin    34.71  
 L 4 Jaden Leo 14  BelperMarlin    33.98  
 L 5 Joseph Lauda 14  Repton    34.11  
 L 6 Liam Lyons 14  BelperMarlin    35.97  
 L 7 Jacob Pemberton 14  Ripley    38.16  
 L 8 Evan Johnson 14  Ripley    38.86  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Event 410 Boys 15 Yrs 50m Breaststroke 

Final 
H-2 L 1 Joseph Diacon 15  Dronfield    38.39 
 L 2 Andrew Edgar 15  Chesterfield    37.68 
 L 3 Harrison Grix-White 15  Spinkhill    35.59 
 L 4 Sam Macer 15  Repton    35.50 
 L 5 Charlie Jeanes 15  Repton    35.58 
 L 6 Quinn Coppen 15  Long Eaton    36.94 
 L 7 Harry Aston 15  Etwall    37.82 
 L 8 Joseph Maskrey 15  BelperMarlin    39.16 

 
Event 411 Boys 16 Yrs 50m Breaststroke 

Final 
H-2 L 1 Haydn Simpkins 16  Etwall    38.63 
 L 2 Rory Burch 16  Matlock    36.15 
 L 3 Noah Van Hoorebeek 16  Eckington    34.30 
 L 4 Cole Stevens 16  Chesterfield    33.68 
 L 5 Christopher Oliver 16  Long Eaton    33.81 
 L 6 Marc Jourdain 16  Buxton    34.38 
 L 7 Sergei Kulev 16  Rykneld    37.71 
 L 8 James Duggan 16  Swadlincote    39.60 

 
Event 412 Boys 17 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke 

Final 
H-2 L 1 Oliver Gillott 17  Dronfield    33.19 
 L 2 Jacob Hamblen 18  Etwall    31.52 
 L 3 Max Wass 20  Co Derby    30.87 
 L 4 Jack Blair 25  Chesterfield    29.58 
 L 5 Dominic Bools 20  Repton    30.53 
 L 6 Luke Witten 19  Long Eaton    31.46 
 L 7 George Whittle 17  Ripley    31.62 
 L 8 Joshua Atterbury 17  Ripley    34.05 
 


